PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AEPTEC MICROSYSTEMS, INC.	08/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3E TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	9715 KEY WEST AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7257106
Patent Number:	7394819
Patent Number:	7397807
Patent Number:	7424024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)550-8185 **Phone**: 214-550-8188

Email: patents@carterstafford.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DYAN M. HOUSE

Address Line 1: CARTER STAFFORD ARNETT HAMADA & MOCKLER
Address Line 2: 8150 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY, SUITE 1950

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THRE03-00018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DYAN M. HOUSE	PATENT

502546155 REEL: 031479 FRAME: 0465

Signature:	/Dyan M. House/
Date:	10/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=THRE03-00018 Name Change 08-24-05#page1.tif source=THRE03-00018 Name Change 08-24-05#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031479 FRAME: 0466

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of AEPTEC Microsystems, Inc.

AEPTEC Microsystems, Inc., a Maryland corporation, (hereinafter the "Corporation") hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

FIRST:

The charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:

ABPTEC Microsystems, Inc. is adopting the new corporation name "3e Technologies International, Inc."

SECOND:

By written informal action, unanimously taken by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, the Board duly advised the foregoing amendment and by written informal action unanimously taken by the Stockholders of the Corporation, the Stockholders duly approved the foregoing amendment.

We the undersigned President and Secretary of the Corporation under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is an Act of the Corporation and that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to authorization and approval are true in all material respects.

WITNESS the execution hereof the 24th day of August, 2005.

Chih-Hsiang Li. Secretary

Chih-Hsiang Li, Preside

CUST ID:0001662482 WORK ORDER:0001105520 DATE:08-30-2005 08:50 PM AMT. PAID:\$150.00

S·q

нь гизекает гих

Ung 24 2005 13:42

STATE OF MARYLAND

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of page document on file in this office. DATED:

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

BY: Mally, Custodian
This stamp replaces our previous certification system. Effective: 6/9

PATEN 7846 - 735 REEL: 031479 FRAME: 0467

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET

EXPEDITED SERVICE DOCUMENT CODE <u>09</u>A BUSINESS CODE Close Stock _ Nonstock _ P.A. Religious ___ Merging (Transferor) ___ ID # D04273041 ACK # 1000361991824289 LIBER: B00848 FOLIO: 0735 PAGES: 0002 3E TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC. Surviving (Transferee) ____ 08/24/2005 AT 01:45 P WO # 0001105520 lechnologies FEES REMITTED Base Fee: Change of Name Org. & Cap. Fee: Change of Principal Office Expedite Fee: _ Change of Resident Agent Penalty: Change of Resident Agent Address State Recordation Tax: Resignation of Resident Agent State Transfer Tax: Designation of Resident Agent Certified Copies and Resident Agent's Address Copy Fee: Change of Business Code Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Adoption of Assumed Name Personal Property Filings: Mail Processing Fee: Other: Other Change(s) TOTAL FEES: Code Credit Card Check_ Attention: _ Documents on _ ___ Checks WILLIAM H. ROBERGE, JR Approved By: __ SUITE 390 9210 CORPORATE BLVD MD 20850 Keyed By: __ ROCKVILLE COMMENT(S): CUST ID:0001662482 WORK ORDER:0001105520 DATE:08-30-2005 08:50 PM AMT. PAID:\$150.00

> PATENT REEL: 031479 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 10/25/2013